

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	CON-542	Version:	1	Name:	Arkansas State University (ASU use of land for Parks & Recreati activities	
Туре:	Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/19/2012			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:				Final action:	10/16/2012	
Title:	Arkansas State University (ASU) contract for the use of land for Parks & Recreation soccer practice activities					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Contract					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. RES-12:17	1, 2. Contrac	ct			
Date	Ver. Action By	/		Act	on	Result

Arkansas State University (ASU) contract for the use of land for Parks & Recreation soccer practice activities Arkansas State University (ASU) entered into a contract with the City to allow the City to use land located at the Arkansas Services Center Building on McClellan Drive for soccer practice activities. The contract is from September 4, 2012, to October 27, 2012. The resolution number is RES-12:171 and was approved by Council on October 16, 2012.

## Attachments included are:

RES-12:171 Contract